CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 & SUMMARY

CCE NO. 3-10217-25P CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 & Summary
OWNER: City of Tupelo PROJECT: Wondura Rubbish Site Expansion
CONTRACTOR: Pace Excavating, LLC

The following changes on the project, with quantities and items involved, are recommended for the reasons stated:

Justification: This ,n:m.amm order is Issued to adjust the original contract quanities to final quanities following construction. .

Final Quantity
item No. item Description Original Quanity |  Unit Price Quanity | Adjustment Unit Amount
3 18" HDPE Pipe 36 $ 55.56 - -36.00 Lin. FL. $  (2,000.16)
4 Crushed Stone (Size |1l Stabllizer Coarse Aggregate) 325 $ 50.00 345.84 2084 Ton $ 1,042.00
5 Geotextile Fabric Stabilization 638 $ 2.35 678.00 40.00 Sg.Yd. $ 94.00
11 Overhead Power Allowance 1 $  17,500.00 0.89 -0.11 Sqg.Yd. $  (1,884.99)
Final Contract Quantity Adjustment Amount| $  (2,749.15)

Itis further understood and agreed that this modification constitutes compensation in full on behalf of the contractor and its subcontractors and suppliers for all costs and markups direcily or indirectly attributable to
the change order herein, of all delays related thereto, and for performancs of the changes within the time frame stated.

Estimated Cost - Per Contract Dated: 9/24/2025 DATE:  4/13/26 o . 2026
' . g d , i
Contract Amount (Original): $187,6831.97 §§
For Cook Oomuﬂs Engineerinig, Inc.

Previously Approved C.0.'s Add (Deduct): $0.00

APPROVED: 2026
PREVIOUS CONTRACT TOTAL: $187,631 97
Estimated Amount - This C.0. Add (Deduct): ($2,749.15) For the Owner (City of Tupelo)
SUB-TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $184,882.82 ACCEPTED: Hpe;! (x4 2026

‘w@nm \.UNDDZD&% nﬁ%m\

Far Oo::mo,m:nmnm Excavating. LLC)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $184,882.82



